ASX Release



13 June 2024

Cleansing Notice under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act

SenSen Networks Limited (ASX: SNS) ("**SenSen**" or the "**Company**") gives this notice under section 708AA(10) of the *Corporations Act 2001* (Cth) (**Corporations Act**) and section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act.

On 11 June 2024, SenSen issued 1,095,950 fully paid ordinary shares (**Shares**) in the capital of the Company, under the SenSen Salary Sacrifice Plan, as approved by shareholders at the Company's Annual General Meeting on 28 November 2023.

Under the Salary Sacrifice Plan, senior staff members will receive ordinary shares in SenSen in lieu of that component of their salary calculated on a 20-day volume weighted average price. It is anticipated that such Shares will be issued monthly, but always subject to the SenSen Securities Trading Policy.

SenSen also refers to the Company's Appendix 2A lodged today.

Details of the issue of Shares under the Incentive Plan

Class of Securities:	Fully Paid Ordinary Shares
ASX Code of the securities:	SNS
Date of the issue:	11 June 2024
Total number of shares issued:	1,095,950

In accordance with section 708A(6) of the *Corporations Act* (Cth) (**Corporations Act**) SenSen gives notice that:

- The Shares were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- This notice is being given under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act;
- As of the date of this notice, the Company has complied with:
 - The provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - Section 674 of the Corporations Act; and
- As of the date of this notice, there is no "excluded information" as defined in sections 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act which is required to be disclosed by the Company.

This release is approved by the Board of SenSen.

For further information, please contact: Christian Stevens Company Secretary Email: <u>info@sensen.ai</u>





About SenSen Networks Limited

An innovator in smart urban management solutions, SenSen leads the way in AI technology with the pioneering Live Awareness AI Platform. This revolutionary system analyzes data from cameras and sensors in real-world spaces, seamlessly integrating it with contextually significant digital enterprise data for a safer and more efficient global landscape.

SenSen's solutions are alleviating traffic congestion, enhancing road and personal safety, and elevating urban life in prominent cities like Chicago, Las Vegas, Vancouver, Calgary, Singapore, Adelaide, and Brisbane. Additionally, the company's AI-driven technology is generating substantial annual savings for major fuel retail brands, including AMPOL, Chevron, Liberty, and BP.

For more information on SenSen's innovative live awareness AI solutions, please visit www.sensen.ai.

Disclaimer - forward-looking statements

This release may contain forward-looking statements. These statements are based upon management's current expectations, estimates, projections and beliefs in regards to future events in respect to SenSen's business and the industry in which it operates. These forward-looking statements are provided as a general guide and should not be relied upon as an indication or guarantee of future performance. The bases for these statements are subjected to risk and uncertainties that might be out of control of SenSen Networks Limited and may cause actual results to differ from the release. SenSen Networks Limited takes no responsibility to make changes to these statements to reflect change of events or circumstances after the release.